4/5/23, 1:16 PM Mail - Brandon Thompson - Outlook

[EXT] MANRRS37 National Contests

Tina Wu <tina.wu@manrrs.org>
Fri 3/31/2023 12:27 PM

Cc: Ortiz, Carlos S. - NIFA <carlos.ortiz@usda.gov>;Ashantae Smith <ashantae.smith@manrrs.org>;Williams,
Candiss - NRCS, Washington, DC <candiss.williams@usda.gov>;Williams, Jodi - REE-NIFA, Shrewsbury, PA
<jodi.williams@usda.gov>;Plasencia, Julie <julieplasencia@uky.edu>;Weatherspoon, Lorraine
<weathe43@msu.edu>;Armitra Jackson-Davis <armitra.davis@gmail.com>;Aishah F. Jones
<aishahfarid1@gmail.com>;Devost-Burnett, Derris <Ddb362@msstate.edu>;kenrjones@uky.edu
<kenrjones@uky.edu>;Elizabeth Brown <elizabethbrowncec@gmail.com>;Zachary C Brown
<brow1688@purdue.edu>;Jones, Wash <wajones@pvamu.edu>;Jean-Philippe, Sharon
<jeanphil@utk.edu>;Pope, Brandon Kyle <bpope@anl.gov>

0 2 attachments (365 KB)
2023 National Contest Guidelines (8).pdf; MANRRS37 Contest Schedule.pdf;

CAUTION: Email Originated Outside of Auburn.

Greetings,

Congratulations on placing to compete at MANRRS37! This email serves as a final confirmation of
your participation in a National Contest. Please read this email in its entirety and note the following
items attached:

¢ Schedule of Contests with room locations (For the most up to date info on contest times and
locations, please refer to the conference app!)
e Contest Guidelines with superintendent contacts and rubrics

Onsite Expectations

e Please plan to arrive at least 10 min prior to the start of your contest time.

e Check in using the QR code provided by your superintendent. Please include your remit
address (where award checks will be sent if you win!) and for Friday contestants, your choice of
box lunch, which will be delivered to you.

e Judges will use Submittable to provide feedback/scores and these will be available to you after
the conference.

Photo Gallery

The Photo contest winner will be voted on by conference attendees. Voting will occur in the polling tab
in the conference app and closes on Friday April 14 at 5pm. You'll be able to view the finalists' photos
and inspirations at the Gallery located in the Imperial Ballroom Foyer!

Recognition

¢ Contest winners will be recognized on stage at the Golden Awards Brunch on Saturday, April
15th. Photo and Theme contest winners will be recognized at the evening Closing Gala. Please
sit at reserved tables in the main room and NOT the overflow room in order to be
recognized.
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